	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCIAN U.S. Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY 282G 172		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent & Trader	mark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
SAKURA COLOR PRODUCTS OF AMERICA, I Individual(s)	INC. SAKURA COLOR PRODUCTS CORPORATION 10-17, Nakamichi 1-chome, Higashinari-ku Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu 537-0025		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ? ☐ Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
Execution Date: November 26, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
Application number(s) or registration number	r(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,278,931 (see attached Annex-2)		
Addition	al numbers attached? 🗵 Yes 🔲 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [11]		
William L. Androlia KODA & ANDROLIA 2029 Century Park East, Suite 1430 Los Angeles, CA 90067-3024	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$0 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number: 11-1445 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature. William L. Androlia			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date: July 21, 2004		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [8]			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002899 FRAME: 0206

2004 11:10AM

ANNEX-2

Registration Number 1,278,931 1,278,932 1,278,933 1,375,780 1,863,172 2,274,564 2,327,375 2,341,953 2,465,222 2,610,053	Date of Registration May 22, 1984 May 22, 1984 May 22, 1984 December 17, 1985 November 15, 1994 August 31, 1999 March 7, 2000 April 11, 2000 January 16, 2001 July 3, 2001 August 20, 2002	Mark MY-NAME PIGMA PEN-TOUCH OUTLINER PERMAPAQUE GELLY BEANS GELLY ROLL (Stylized) LIGHTNING GELLY ROLL Lighting Design PIGMA PLASH
---	--	---

TRADEMARK REEL: 002899 FRAME: 0207 UL. 22. 2004 11:09AM

282G 1728-2

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Owner of Registration: SAKURA COLOR)
PRODUCTS CORPORATION
Registration Nos.: 1,278,931 et al.
Registration Date: May 22, 1984 et al.
Mark: MY-NAME et al.

REVOCATION AND NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY

Hon. Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Atlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Dear Sir,

SAKURA COLOR PRODUCTS CORPORATION, as the owner of the United States Trademark Registrations, which are listed in the attached ANNEX-2, by assignment of November 26, 2003 from SAKURA COLOR PRODUCTS OF AMERICA, INC., does hereby revoke all powers of attorney previously given and does hereby appoint the following attorneys as the owner's representative upon whom notice or process in the proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

H. Henry Koda William L. Androlia

Reg. No. 27,729 Reg. No. 27,177

Send Correspondence to:

Direct Telephone Calls to:

KODA & ANDROLLA 2029 Century Park East Suite 1430 Los Angeles, CA 90067

KODA & ANDROLIA (310) 277-1391

SAKURA COLOR PRODUCTS CORPORATION

Date: 6, Sec. 2003

Name: Teiichi Nishimura

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002899 FRAME: 0208

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SAKURA COLOR PRODUCTS OF AMERICA, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of California, having its current principal place of business at 30780 San Clemente Street, Hayward, California 94544 (formerly at 30470 Whipple Road, Union City, California 94587), owns the following trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration Number 1,278,931 1,278,932 1,278,933 1,375,780 1,863,172 2,274,564 2,327,375 2,341,953 2,421,125 2,465,222 2,610,053	Date of Registration May 22, 1984 May 22, 1984 May 22, 1984 December 17, 1985 November 15, 1994 August 31, 1999 March 7, 2000 April 11, 2000 January 16, 2001 July 3, 2001 August 20, 2002	Mark MY-NAME PIGMA PEN-TOUCH OUTLINER PERMAPAQUE GELLY BEANS GELLY ROLL (Stylized) LIGHTNING GELLY ROLL Lighting Design
2,405,222	July 3, 2001	Lighting Design
2,610,053	August 20, 2002	PIGMA PLASH

WHEREAS, SAKURA COLOR PRODUCTS CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, having its principal place of business at 10-17, Nakamichi 1-chome, Higashinari-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu 537-0025, Japan, is desirous of acquiring said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said SAKURA COLOR PRODUCTS OF AMERICA, INC. does hereby assign unto said SAKURA COLOR PRODUCTS CORP. entire right, title and interest in and to each one of said marks together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof.

This Assignment is executed at Hayward, California this 26th day of November , 2003.

SAKURA COLOR PRODUCTS OF AMERICA, INC.

Title: President of

Sakura Color Products of America, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002899 FRAME: 0209

RECORDED: 12/16/2003